OVERSIGHT BOARD
FOR THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE
PALM SPRINGS COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

BOARD REPORT

MEETING DATE: May 30, 2012 NEW BUSINESS

TITLE: AUTHORIZING THE ADOPTION OF AMENDMENTS TO THE
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULES FOR THE
PERIODS OF JANUARY 1, 2012 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2012 AND JULY
1, 2012 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2012 IN THE FORM OF AMENDED
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULES (ROPS)

INITIATED: Department of Community & Economic Devélopment

RECOMMENDATION:

1. Adopt Resolution No. , “A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD
OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE PALM SPRINGS COMMUNITY
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY AUTHORIZING THE ADOPTION OF
AMENDMENTS TO THE RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULES
FOR THE PERIODS OF JANUARY 1, 2012 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2012 AND
JULY 1, 2012 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2012 IN THE FORM OF AMENDED
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULES (ROPS)

2. Direct the Clerk of the Successor Agency to cause the transmission of the
Amended ROPS to the Riverside County Auditor-Controller, the State
Confroller's Office, and the State Department of Finance, or alternatively to
provide notice to those entities together with the address of the City's website
and the posting of the ROPS to the City's website.

BACKGROUND AND ANALYSIS:

Under AB X1 26, the Successor Agency to the former Community Redevelopment
Agency was required to approve a "draft’ Preliminary Initial Recognized Obligation
Payment Schedule (IROPS). The first IROPS was due by September 30, 2011; the
updated IROPS was due by January 31, 2012 and then was amended in February,
2012. The IROPS listed the minimum amounts that must be paid by the successor
agency over a six (6) month period to fulfill its enforceable obligations during that period,
with the first schedule covering the period from January 1, 2012 to June 30, 2012,

The ROPS is the document used to determine the amount of what was previously called

tax increment the Agency will be allowed to retain on a six month basis as well as the
amount of the Successor Agency's allowable administrative budget. §34177(J)}(2). A

mEMNO. DB\



Oversight Board Report
May 30, 2012
Page 2 — Approval of Amended ROPS

new Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule must be adopted for each successive
six-month fiscal period. The form of the ROPS is prescribed by the State Department of
Finance and adapted by the Riverside Auditor-Controlier's Office.

The established draft initial ROPS covering the period from January 1, 2012 to June 30,
2012 was approved by Oversight Board and submitted to County Auditor, State
Controller's Office and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012.

The revised ROPS for the six month period July 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012
was due by May 11, 2012 to the State Department of Finance and the County Auditor-
Controller. That ROPS was approved by the Oversight Board on May 1, 2012 and by
the Successor Agency on May 2, 2012 and submitted to the State and County prior to
the deadline.

Finance has completed its review of the ROPS, which included obtaining
clarification for various items. Health & Safety Code Section 34171(d) lists enforceable
obligation (EQ) characteristics. Based on a sample of line items reviewed and
application of the law, the State determined that the certain items do not qualify as EOs.
The comments from the State Department of Finance on both ROPS, and staff's
explanation of these items, are as follows:

January through June 2012 ROPS:

« Page 1, line items 5 and @ - Merged Project #1 totaling $1.9 million and line items 3
and 7, page 4 - Merged Project #2 totaling $1.2 million. Health & Safety Code
Section 34171(d)(2) states that agreements, contracts, or arrangements between
the city that created the redevelopment agency (RDA) and the former RDA are not
enforceable unless the loan agreements were entered into within the first two years
of the date of the creation of the RDA. :

+ Page 1, line item 26 - Merged Project #1 totaling $3 million. The county deducts
property tax collection fees from the successor agency's tax increment prior to
distribution. Therefore, this item is not an EO.

+ Page 6, line item 3 - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Obligations in the
amount of $16 million. The requirement to set aside 20 percent of RDA tax
increment for low and moderate income housing purposes ended with the passing of
the redevelopment dissolution legislation. Health & Safety Code Section 34177 (d)
requires that all unencumbered balances in the Low and Moderate Income Housing
Fund be remitted to the county auditor controller for distribution to the taxing entities.

Administrative cost claimed exceeds allowance by $230,753. Health & Safety Code
Section 34171(b) limits fiscal year 2011-12 administrative cost allowance to five percent
of the property tax allocated to the successor agency or $250,000, whichever is greater.
Five percent of the property tax allocated is $443,482. Administrative costs claimed
from January to June 2012 totaled $674,235. Therefore, the administrative cost



Oversight Board Report
May 30, 2012
Page 3 — Approval of Amended ROPS

allowance for 2011-12 is $443,482. The following line items have been counted towards
the administrative cap allowance:

July through December 2012 ROPS:

+ Page 1, line items 5 and 8 - Merged Project #1 totaling $468,406 and page 1, line
item 20 - Merged Project #2 totaling $424,000. Health & Safety Code Section
34171(d)(2) states that agreements, contracts, or arrangements between the city
that created the redevelopment agency (RDA) and the former RDA are not
enforceable unless the loan agreements were entered into within the first two years
of the date of the creation of the RDA. '

Except for items disallowed in whole or in part as enforceable obligations noted above,
Finance has approved the remaining items listed in the ROPS for both periods. This is
their determination with respect to any items funded from the Redevelopment Properly
Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) for the June 1, 2012 property tax allocations.

If the Oversight Board disagrees with the State's determination with respect to any
items not funded with property tax, any future resolution of the disputed issue may be
accommodated by amending the ROPS for the appropriate time period.

ltems not questioned during this review are subject to a subsequent review, if they are
included on a future ROPS. If an item included on a future ROPS is not an enforceable
obligation, Finance reserves the right to remove that item from the future ROPS, even if
it was not removed from the preceding ROPS.

Staff recommends the Oversight Board approve the two amended ROPS, for the
current six month period and the next six month period, for transmittal to the State and
County. Given the Oversight Board and City Council schedules, the Oversight Board is
reviewing the ROPS prior to its ratification by the City Council as Successor Agency.
The item is agendized for the Successor Agency for June 6, 2012. The priority,
however, is the Oversight Board approval and not the Successor Agency approval. The
attached resolution makes the Oversight Board’s approval subject to the Successor
Agency’s adoption in the same form.

As with the prior actions of the Oversight Board, the conclusion of the Successor
Agency audit by the County’s external auditor, Brown Armstrong, and any findings, and
any changes to the ROPS based on the audit, would return to the Oversight Board for
review and amendment.



RESOLUTION NO. 008

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE
SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE PALM SPRINGS COMMUNITY
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY AUTHORIZING THE ADOPTION
OF AMENDMENTS TO THE RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION
PAYMENT SCHEDULES FOR THE PERIODS OF JANUARY 1,
2012 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2012 AND JULY 1, 2012 THROUGH
DECEMBER 31, 2012 IN THE FORM OF AMENDED
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULES (ROPS).

WHEREAS, The Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Palm Springs
("Redevelopment Agency") was a redevelopment agency in the City of Palm Springs
("City"), duly created pursuant to the California Community Redevelopment Law (Part 1
(commencing with Section 33000) of Division 24 of the California Health and Safety
Code) ("Redevelopment Law"); and

WHEREAS, the City Council has adopted redevelopment plans for Palm Springs'
redevelopment project areas, and from time to time, the City Council has amended such
redevelopment plans; and

WHEREAS, the Community Redevelopment Agency was responsible for the
administration of redevelopment activities within the City; and

WHEREAS, AB X1 26 and AB X1 27 were signed by the Governor of California
on June 28, 2011, making certain changes to the Redevelopment Law, including adding
Part 1.8 (commencing with Section 34161) and Part 1.85 (commencing with Section
34170) ("Part 1.85") to Division 24 of the California Health and Safety Code ("Health
and Safety Code"); and

WHEREAS, the California Redevelopment Association and League of California
Cities filed a lawsuit in the Supreme Court of California (California Redevelopment
Association, et al. v. Matosantos, et al. Case No. $S194861) alleging that AB X1 26 and
AB X1 27 were unconstitutional; and

WHEREAS, On December 29, 2011, the Supreme Court issued its opinion in the
Matosantos case largely upholding AB X1 26 as constitutional, invalidating AB X1 27 as
unconstitutional, and holding that AB X1 26 may be severed from AB X1 27 and
enforced independently; and

WHEREAS, The Supreme Court generally reformed and revised the effective
dates and deadlines for performance of obligations under Health and Safety Code Part
1.85 of AB X1 26 arising before May 1, 2012 to take effect four months later, while
leaving the effective dates or deadlines for performance of obligations under Health and
Safety Code Part 1.8 of AB X1 26 unchanged; and

WHEREAS, on February 1, 2012, as a result of the Supreme Court's decision, all
California redevelopment agencies were dissolved, successor agencies were



Resolution No, 008
Page 2

established as successor agencies to the former redevelopment agencies pursuant to
Health and Safety Code Section 34173, and successor agencies are tasked with
paying, performing and enforcing the enforceable obligations of the former
redevelopment agencies and winding down the affairs of the former redevelopment
agencies; and

WHEREAS, on January 4, 2012 the City Council adopted Resolution No. 23071,
declaring itself as the successor agency to the Community Redevelopment Agency of
the City of Palm Springs ("Successor Agency") upon the dissolution of the
Redevelopment Agency; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code Section 34179 establishes a seven (7)
member local entity with respect to each successor agency and such entity is titled the
"Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Community Redevelopment Agency
of the City of Palm Springs" (hereinafter referred to as the "Oversight Board"). The
duties and responsibilities of the Oversight Board are set forth in Sections 34179
through 34181 of the Health & Safety Code; and

WHEREAS, Health & Safety Code Section 34177(1) requires the Successor
Agency to prepare a Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) listing the
enforceable obligations of the former Redevelopment Agency; and

WHEREAS, Section 34177(1) also provides that the ROPS (i) shall be reviewed
and certified by the Riverside County Auditor-Controller ("County Auditor-Controller™);
(i) submitted to and duly approved by the Oversight Board; (iii) posted on the
Successor Agency's website; and (iv) submitted to the County Auditor-Controller, the
State Controller and the State Department of Finance ("Department of Finance"); and

WHEREAS, on February 15, 2012 the City Council, acting in its capacity as the
Successor Agency, adopted Resolution No. 23097 approving the Initial ROPS
(IROPS”) for the period ending June 30, 2012 pursuant to Health & Safety Code
Section 34177(1); and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency provided the IROPS to the County Auditor-
Controller for their review and certification and also posted the IROPS on the City's
website in accordance with Section 34177(1); and

WHEREAS, on April 3, 2012, the first meeting of the Oversight Board of the _
Successor Agency took place and Oversight Board Members were duly sworn into
office; and

WHEREAS, on April 3, 2012 the Oversight Board adopted Resolution No. 005
approving the IROPS for the period ending June 30, 2012 pursuant to Section 34177(1);
and

WHEREAS, on April 12, 2012 the Oversight Board (i) notified the County Auditor-
Controller, the State Controller and the Department of Finance of the Oversight Board's



Resolution No. 008
Page 3

actions approving the IROPS and provided copies of Resolution No. 005 for their
records, and (ii) posted it on the City's website; and

WHEREAS, on May 1, 2012 the Oversight Board adopted Resolution No. 007
approving the ROPS for the period ending December 31, 2012 pursuant fo Section
34177(1); and

WHEREAS, on May 9, 2012 the Successor Agency (i) notified the County
Auditor-Controller, the State Controller and the Department of Finance of the Oversight
Board's actions approving the ROPS and provided copies of Resolution No. 007 for
their records, and (i) posted it on the City's website; and

WHEREAS, on May 14, 2012 the Department of Finance (i) acknowledged
receipt of the Oversight Board-approved ROPS and cited its authority pursuant to
Health and Safety Code Section 34179(h) ("Section 34179(h)") allowing it to request a
review of Oversight Board actions within three (3) business days, and (ii) requested a
review of one or more enforceable obligations contained in the ROPS, and further
stated that they would contact the Successor Agency within the statutorily required 10
days for further clarification and supporting documentation for the enforceable
obligations in question; and

WHEREAS, on May 27, 2012 the Successor Agency received a letter from the
Department of Finance (i) stating that based on their application of the law, the following
items do not qualify as enforceable obligations: (a) Page 1, line items 5 and 9 (Merged
Project #1) totaling $1.9 million; (b) Page 4, line items 3 and 7 (Merged Project #2)
totaling $1.2 million, because Health & Safety Code Section 34171 (d)(2) states that
agreements, contracts, or arrangements between the city that created the
redevelopment agency (RDA) and the former RDA are not enforceable unless the loan
agreements were entered into within the first two years of the date of the creation of the
RDA; (c) Page 1, line item 26 (Merged Project #1) totaling $3 million, because the
County shall deduct property tax collection fees from the successor agency's tax
increment prior to distribution; (d) Page 6, line item 3 (Low and Moderate Income
Housing Fund Obligations) in the amount of $1.6 million because the requirement to set
aside 20 percent of RDA tax increment for low and moderate income housing purposes
ended with the passing of the redevelopment dissolution legislation; (e) the
administrative costs claimed by the Successor Agency exceed the Administrative Cost
Allowance by $230,753 because Health & Safety Code Section 34171(f) limits the fiscal
year 2011-12 administrative cost allowance to five percent of the property tax allocated
to the successor agency or $250,000, whichever is greater, which would be $443,482
and the administrative costs claimed from January to June 2012 totaled $674,235; and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency is currently reviewing the interpretation by the
Department of Finance in reference to the items described as (a) and (b) above, and
desires to work cooperatively with the California Department of Finance and the
Oversight Board; and

WHEREAS, in order to not delay receipt of funds from the County Auditor-
- Controller for the approved Items on the ROPS, which funds are necessary in order to



Resclution No. 008
Page 4

pay such enforceable obligations, on May 30, 2012, the Oversight Board desires to
approve amendments to the ROPS for the period ending June 30, 2012 and for the
period ending December 31, 2012, and continue to work the Successor Agency while
reviewing the interpretation by the Department of Finance; and

WHEREAS, all other legal prerequisites to the adoption of this Resolution have
occurred.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE:
SUCCESSOR AGENCY OF THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE
CITY OF PALM SPRINGS AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The Oversight Board hereby flnds and determines that the
foregoing recitals are true and correct.

SECTION 2. The amendments to the two ROPS in the form of the Amended
ROPS for the periods ending June 30, 2012 and December 31, 2012 which are
attached hereto and incorporated by reference, subject to subsequent ratification
without further amendment by the Successor Agency, is hereby approved and adopted.

SECTION_3. Future resolution of any non-allowed items will be accommodated
and addressed by amending the ROPS for the appropriate time period.

SECTION 4. The Oversight Board may direct staff of the Successor Agency to
perform work in furtherance of the Oversight Board's duties and responsibilities under
AB X126 :

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE
SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE PALM SPRINGS COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT
AGENCY THIS 30™ DAY OF MAY, 2012.

CHAIRPERSON
ATTEST:

CLERK/SECRETARY



Resolution No. 008
Page 5

CERTIFICATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ) ss.
CITY OF PALM SPRINGS )

I, JAMES THOMPSON, Clerk/Secretary, to the Oversight Board of the Successor
Agency to the Palm Springs Community Redevelopment Agency, hereby certify that
Resolution No. 008 is a full, true and correct copy, and was duly adopted at a special
meeting of the Oversight Board on May 30, 2012, by the following vote:

AYES: Board Members Deas, Foat, Marshall, Ready, Van Horn, Vice Chair
Howell and Chair Flavin.
NOES None.

ABSTAIN None.
ABSENT None.

James Thompson, Clerk/Secretary
City of Palm Springs, California



81ed

almeubig

L

"fousbe pauleu BAOYE BU) 104 BINPBYDS JUSWABY B|qE8dI0jUT
sleN paziuBooay SjeINI0E PUR BN} B S| DAOGE BU) Jeu AjHad Agelaly |

‘apoo Alejeg pue yyesH eyl Jo ()22 1€ UOIORS 0} JuBNsIng
ueweyD pleog WBISIBAQ JO uonesyINeD

00°000°05¢2 $

(21nBy souemo|y 1S07) BALRIISIUURY
1Y} pasdXa oL PINoYS dA0qe 2unby 1500 SANBASILILIDY 41 F44 4L "1 1y Y apew sjusawled ysnosyl-ssed apnjoul
JoU pINoYs UOREMOED (SI0N "0N00SE 10 S11dY Woy Bupund pajedionue Jo %g Jo Jotes:6) a0 LEMO|IY SARRISILIUPY

poLad UIUO XIS 103 anQ €30 L

€6'900'698"2 $ | sLiee'vig’Lel $

- $ dLLdY yim pred spuswiAed ybnoayi-ssed
00°000°sZL $ dLLdY Yyum pied 1s09) sajesiunupy
05'S0¥' 222 $ d11dY yim pied suonebiqQ sjgesolojug
00°000°0€€ $ 4114y woyj Bugpuny pajediofue uey) 18430 SSNUBASY SjgE|IEAY
05'€0r'289'T $ uoneblaQ 10 1qeq bulpueIsINg

uonebiqQ 10 3geq BulpuelSINg

uoneB| |90 Jo 3990
Bujpuesing |ejol

ea, [easid Buung
ang |eel

Jusuny

sundg wied jo A ay) jo fousBy Juswdopaapay Aunwiic) ey o) Aousby Josseoong se sbuudsg wied jo AuD

Kouaby 10s5399Ng JO alLEN

doid=d 2102 ¥39iW323d 03 Z10Z AN IHL ¥Od4 a31id
Q3a1valrmosNOJ - 371NA3HIS LINIJWAVYd NOILYDIT1E0 QIZIND0ITY




“ZBY'EFPS SEM 3dURUI JO Juswedaq eluloglje) Jo 21elS Y1 Aq paacidde SdURMO|Y 1S BAIBIISILILIPY BYL 4

%LE'Y [E}0] jo ebejuenied
9LL'vEY'L (&d + ¢ "d) suoneblao peziuBoday jejo L
« ©229'69% 2102 unp-ge4 yebpng eajelsiuwpy 2301
i 5 ’ 0T4'ST VED'EZ ¥0S'€0T S0z'ver :
Mww.wﬁ == —= 00’y VY  00'00¢'8 xe| Auadoid 0o6et
£rL EFT VOV 000°Cl  SNJL UDBLY SHOA MeN 4O Hueg _
- YOV 294 aaisnu L f1usBy BujAed 0096t
1699 £59'G YoV £59'9 s10SiApY AurdwoD @ [leueH
000°0Z 0oo's 000's 000's 000°s YoV 00002 sIosiApy Auedwos ¥ eueH
- YoV SJAIBG [en3IRUOD 00ZEY
- - - - - - - YOV Zo0v'vL 195UNoY |eloadg JuswdoeAspay 0ZZEY
o8z'ce 9599 959'9 959'g 9599 999y VOV 00448 {esuno [ebe [e1susy QzZEy
vZL'e 4% 000°¢ YOV . 000'LL SBOIJBG HPNY 05ZEY
- - - - - - VOV 000'9L feyusy Bulpjing
020z vSO'y y50'y vs0'y ¥S0'y vS0'y VOV 600°GE sajjddng pue sjeusyep
LZh'oplL 050'€L 090'c/ YoV (RrArd Y4 seb.eyD sANRASILIIPY OTO6Y
898'6 YE6'Y YEE'Y YoV 9e.'61 saueInsy| 0006
S180D NIRQY YOV-NON ¥3HLO
fero] sunp ABI JHdy =T gad 9INGS  oBpng
lenuuy
656°2Z4 Z65'YT Z65'PT 265'%C 265've 265'v2 eeS'vZ  [vov 20L'seZ SOAIBG [SUUOSIA [BjOL
(14 T4 Ge s¢ jer4 274 T4 Yoy o0g ‘SHY 0Zett
£28'sl Sol'e SoL'e sol'e Sol'e goL'e gol'e  |vov 9/6'LE Sysusg aBully QO6TY
085'6Z 9l6's ol6's 916's g16'c o16's 918's  |vov T66°0L UcHNQIILO) '$'Y'I'd OpITY
oo's)  Glzzv)  Gzz) Gzry G Gzrw Gz VoV 8¥9'0Z- Ysnopng’
12 ] 20Z°L1 202'21 202° 41 202°LL 20T L) 024 |vovw z8t'90z seakojdwiz seinday pooot
S1S0044vis
[Blop aunp Aely |y Jew o Aruow [aounog ybpng
, fenuuy Z10g aunp-Aenigay

L39aNg NINGY AONTOV HOSSI0oN s




Name of Redevelopment Agency:
Project Area(s)

City of Palm Springs as Successor Ageacy te the Communi

Merged Prgject No. 1 and Merged Project No. 2

Redsvelopment Agency of the City of Palm Springs

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)} Page 1

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) Is to be completed by 3172012 by the successar agency, and subsequently be appraved by the oversight board before the final ROPS Is submitted to the State Controller and State Depariment of Finance by April 15, 2012. Itis not a requirement that the Agreed Upon
Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and $tate Department of Finance.

** All totals due during fiscal year and payment amounts are prejected.
*** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax Increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
Bonds ~- Bond proceeds

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate income Housing Fund

Adnln - Suscessor Agency Administrative Allowance

Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, efc

{1) August 2012 and September 2012 Debt Service Already on Deposit with Trustee

Payahte from the Redevelopment Propetty Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Total Due Duriny i
Contract/Agreement . Total Qutstanding Fiscal Year ¢ Funding Payments by month
Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date Payee Description Project Area | Debt ar Obligation| __2012-2013* Sourca July 2012 Aug 2012 Sept 2012 Oct 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Totat

1)12004 Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds, Series A 6/16/2004 |Bank of New York Mellon Trus§Refinance 1994 Tax Alfocation Bonds Merged 1 17,885,086.25 1,036,427.50 | RPTTF(1) $ -

2)[2007 Tax Aliacation Bonds, Series A 9/18/2007|Bank of New York Mellon Trus}CaEitai Projects Merged 1 23,960,387.52 £19,225.00 | RPETF(1) 3 -

3}|2007 Taxable Tax Allocation Bonds, Series B 9/18{2007 |Bank of New York Meflon Trus{Property Acquisition Merged 1 3,854,547.71 117,283.10 | RPTTF(1} $ -

4)[SERAF Loans 4/20/10; 5/4/11}Palm Springs Housing Succesd Loans for FY 2009/1¢ and 2010/11 SERAF Payments Merged 1 5,069,848.00 1,052,000.00 | _RPTIF 1.052,000.00 § 1,053.060.00

5)|Loan 5/6/1998 [Removed by the California Department of Finance Merged 1 G.00 RPTIF $ l

6){Housing Deferral Repayment H&S Cede |Palm Springs Housing Su: Pre-1986 Sel Aside Deferral Merged 1 1,532,669.00 0.00 RPTTE E =

73}2004 Conventian Center Bonds 6(6/2007 | City of Palm Springs Agency Contribution to Convention Center Expansion Merged 1 29,900,000.00 $,300,000.00 | RPTTE 650,800.00 $ __650,000.00

8}|Agreement for Reimbursement 10M16/1991|{Removed by the California Departrent of Finance Merged 1 RPTTF 3 -

5}[Contract Services - Financial 9/22/2010{Harrell & Company Advisors |Merged 1 Bonds Disclosure /Rating Merged 1 110,000.00 5000.00 | RPTTF 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00

10} Centract Services - Rebate Calculation 6/4/2010{Willdan Finarcial Services Merged 1 Bonds Rebate Consulting Services Merged 1 27,500.00 2,500.00 | RPTTF 2,500.00 % 2,500.00
11){Bond Trustee Fees Upon Issuance{Bank of New York Mellon Trus{Merged 1 Bonds Trustee Fees Merged 1 165,000.50 7.500.00 | RPTTF 5,000.00 $ 5.000.00
12){Dispostion and Development Agreement 12/5/2005 |Endure Investments Finantial Assistance (Remediation) Merged 1 277,000.60 277,000.00 | RPTTF § -
13)| Dispostion and Development Agraemeant 12/5/2005|Endurs Investments Financial Assigtance (10 Year) Merged 1 1,400,000.00 140,000.00 | RPTTE 140.000.00 § . 140,000.00
14)|Qwner Participation Agreement 1/19/2000 |VIP Mators Financial Assistance Merged 1 769,652.60 156.600.00 RPTTF $ -
#5) [Pacific Hospitality Judgment Pacific Hospitality Judgment as Determined by Court Merged 1 TBD TBD RPTTF $ -
16)|2004 Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds, Series B 6/16/2004 |Trust Refinance 1994 Tax Allocation Bonds Merged 2 14,463,263.21 613,756.26 RPTTF(1) 3 -
17)|2007 Taxable Tax Allocation Bands, Series C 9/18/2007 | Trust Properly Acquisition Merged 2 12,407,609.41 521,072.56 | RPTTF(1) § B
18) |Agresment for Reimbursement 12/6/2006 | City of Palm Springs PSL - 236 Lease Merged 2 3,586,083.00 122,892.00 RPTTF 122,852.00 $§ 12288200
19)[2004 Convention Center Bonds 6/6/2007|City of Pakn Springs Agency Contribution o Convention Center Expansion Merged 2 6,980,000.00 300,000.00 | RPTTF 150,000.00 $  150,000.00
20)]Agr for Rei sement 6/22/1893 | Removed by the California Department of Finance Merged 2 RPITF 5 -
21)1Contract Services - Financial 8/22/2010|Harrell & Company Advisors _|Merged 2 Bonds Disclosure /Rating Merged 2 110,000.00 5,000.00) RPTTF $ M
22)1Contract Services - Rebate Calculation 6/4/2010{ Willdan Financial Services |Merged 2 Bonds Rebate Consulling Services Merged 2 27,500.00 2,500.00] RPTTF 2,500.00 3 2,500.00
23)1Bond Trustee Fees Upon Issuance|Bank of New York Mailon TrusfMergad 2 Bonds Trnustee Fees Merged 2 110,000.00 5,000.00 | RPTTE 2,500.00 $ 2,500.00
24)£2001 Housing Tax Allocation Bonds 7/31/2001{Bank of New York Melion TrusﬂReﬁnance 1891 Housing Tax Allocation Bonds Mergad1/Merged 2 5,030,290.08 467,217.50 | RPTTF{1) $ =
25)tContract Services - Financial 9/22/2010{Harrell & Company Advisors _jHousing Bonds Disclosure /Rating Mergadi/Merged 2 15,000.00 1,500.06 | RPTTF $ Z
26)| Contract Services - Rebate Calculation 6/4/20H0{Willdan Financial Services Housing Bonds Rebate Consulting Services Merged 1/Merged 2 5,000.00 0.00] RPTIF 3 -
27)|Bond Trustee Fees Upon Issuance)Bark of New York Mefion Trus§Housing Bonds Trustee Fees Merged1/Merged 2 22.500.00 2,500.00] RPTTF 2,500,00 $ 2,500.00
| _28)1Conlract Services - Audit 4/5/2010 |Lance Soll & Lunghard Audit Services Merged 1/Merged 2 352,000.00 16,000.00 | RPTTF 5,600.00 5000.00 |5  10.000.00
29)|Cantract Services - Legal 1/12/2005 | Woodnff Spradiin General Legal Counsel Merged1/Merged 2 TBD 30,000.00 | RPYTF 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2.500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 | $ 15,000.00
30}|Gontract Services - Financial 7/18/2008 |Harrell & Company Advisors _|EOPS and ROPS Consulting Mergedt/Merged 2 12,000.00 5,000.00 | RPTTF 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 : 3,000.00
31) -
32) 5 -

. [Totals - This Page (RPTTF Funding Page 1} $127.993.766.15 [§ 680038392 MNA |$ 105500000 % 14550000 f$ 205000018  3,00000]3 62689200} 800000315 2,158892.00 |
Totals - Page 2 {(RPTTF Funding Page 2) 5 361115000 % 158,623.00 NIA 3 14200.00 |$ 222050 1% 13,020.50{ % 13,020.50 | $ 13,02050 | $  13.020.50 1 $ 68,511.50
Totals - Page 3 (Other Funding} $ 396000000 %  680,000.00 NiA $  55000.00]% 55000003 S5500p00{% 5500000 )% 5500000]% $5000001% 330,000.00
Totals - Page 4 (Administrative Cost Allowance) § 550000000 % 25000000 NfA § 208333513 2083333 |3 208333313 2083333 )% 208333301% 20833.331% 125,000.00
Totals - Page 5 (Pass Thru Payments) [ - Is - NA 1S - 1s N - 18 - 13 - 15 - 1% .

Grand total - All Pages $337,814.861.15 [ §  7.869,006.92 $ 1,145042.35 |5 223.553.83 || §_100.353.83 [ 9185383 {3 101574583 )% 068538313 2682.403.50 |




Name of Redevelopment Agency:
Project Area(s)

City of Palm Springs as Successor Agency to the Community Redevetopment Agency of the City of Palm Springs

Merged Project No. 1 and Merged Project No. 2

RECOGNIZED QBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Per AB 26 - Section 34177 {*)

FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF} Page 2

Tolal Dus B Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
otal Due Durin il
conmethgreerent Total Ouistanding Fiscal Year ’ Funding Payments by month
Frcject Name / Debl Oblgation Execulion Date Payee Description Project Area | Debtor Obligation | 2012.2013* | Sowce | July2012 | Aug2012 | Sept2012 | octz012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Total
1 Gosporats Ag/eement 1/38/2011 |City of Palm Springs Liability Insurance Merged1/Merged 2 44,885.00 8977.00 | RPTTE 4.488.50 $ 488,
2 Cooperative Agreement 1/18/2011|City of Palm Springs Buiiding Rental Margedi/Merged 2| 75,000.00 15,000.00 | RPTTE 7,500.00 3 7500
3)1Cooperative Agreement 118/2011 |Cily of Palm Springs Salaries and Benefits (Above ACA) Merged1/Merged 2 133,230.00 2664600 | RPTTF 2.220.50 222050 2,220.50 2,220.50 2.220.50 2.220.50 | 5 13,323
a)[Contract Services - Consuling #/14/2008 | Ganyon Commercial Consuiting Downtewn Consutting Merged 1 106,000.00 70800000 | RPTTE 10,800.00 ] 0,800.00 20,800.00 10,800.00 [ § 432004
) RPTTF s ;
2 RPTTF Y ;
o RPTTF s :
> RPTTF 3 -
2 RPTIE s ;
o RPTIF 5 :
o RPTIF ) :
2 RPTTF Y :
2 RPTIF 5 ;
pr RFTTF s :
i RPETE s .
19 RPTTE 3 _
1 RPTTF $ -
12) RPTTE 5 -
o RPTTF 3 -
2 RPTTF 3 ;
o RPTTE 3 ;
2 RPTTF 3 ;
2 RETTF 3 :
2 RPTTF 3 3
2) RPTTF s :
) RPTTE s ;
20 RPTIE 5 :
= RPTTE s ;
2) RPTTF s ;
9 RPTTF s ]
) RPTTE s 3
32) 3 -
Totals - This Page (RPTTF Funding Page 2) T 6111500 |5 15060900 | A |$ 14208.00 |8 223050 | $ 1302050 | & 1307050 1% 1302050 | 3302050 |3 es51.

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule {ROPS) is to be completed by 3A/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012. Itis not a requirement that the Agreed Upon
Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controlier and State Department of Finance.
** All totals due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected,
*** Funding sources from the successor agency: {For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012}
CQther - reserves, rents, interest eamings, etc

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund

Bonds - Bond proceeds
Admin - Successor Agency Adminkstrative All




Name of Redevelopment Agency:
Project Area(s)

City of Palm Springs as Successor Agency to the Cemmunity Redevelopment Agency of the City of Palm Springs

Merged Project No. 1 and Merged Project No. 2

DRAFT REGOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

FORM B - All Revenue Sources Qther Than Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF}

Project Name / Debt Obligation

Total Due During
Fiscal Year
2612-201 3™

Contract/Agreement Total Qutstanding

Execution Date Debt or Obligation

Payce Dascription Project Area

Funding Source =

Payable from Other Revenue Sources

Paymenis by month

July 2012

Aug 2012

Sept 2012

Oct 2012

Nov 2012

Dec 2012

Total

1)

Lease/Sublease Agreement

1/18/2000|VIP Mctors Property Lease Merged 1 3,860,000.C0 660,000.00

Lease Income

§5,000.00

55,000.00

§5,000.00

55,000.00

£5,000.00

55,000.00

330,000.00

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10}

11)

12)

13)

i)

15}

16}

17}

18}

19)

20)

21)

22)

23}

24}

25)

26)

27)

28)

29)

30}

31

32)

33)

<5 |€0 |60 16n | |an |60 [0 |en |r [ |en 16m |en |en |0 |&p |40 [t (42 |60 |60 |68 |6R |68 1 |a |6R 1en |6 |6 &R &

Totals - LMIHF
Totals - Bond Proceeds
Totals - Other

Grand total - This Page

$0.00

$0.00

$ 3,960,00000]% 660,000.00

$

5500000 | §

£5,000.00

$

55,000.00

$ 550000018

55,000.00

3

56.,000.00

$3306,000.00

$ 3.860.000.00 5 660,000.00

$

55,000.00 i §

$5,000.00

]

55,000.00

$ 55000.00 %

55,000.00

3

55,000.00

$

330.,000.00

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012 It is not a requirement that the
Agreed Upon Proct_adures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controfler and State Depariment of Finance.

** All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.

*** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012}

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate [ncome Housing Fund

Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc
Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance




Name of Redevelopment Agency:  City of Palm Springs as Successor Agency to the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Palm Springs

Project Area(s)

Merged Project Mo. 1 and Merged Project No. 2

DRAFT RECQGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (%)

FORM C - Administrative Cost Allowance Paid With Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF)

Praject Name / Debt Obligation

Payee

Description

Project Area

Total Cutstanding
Debt or Obligafion

Total Due During
Fiscal Year
2012-2013%

Funding
Source *™*

Payable from the Administrative Allowance Allocation =

FPayments by month

July 2012

Aug 2012

Sept 2012

Oct 2412

Nov 2012

Bec 2012

Taotal

1} |Administrative Cost Allowance

City of Palm Springs

Overhead Cost Allocation

Merged 1/Merged 2

5,500,000.00

250,000.00

RPTTF

20,833.35

20,833.33

20,833.33

20,833.33

20,833.33

20,833.33

125,000.00

2}

3}

5)

6)

7)

9)

10

11)

12)

133

14)

15}

16}

17}

18}

19)

20

21)

22)

23)

24)

25}

26)

27)

28)

L 16R [6A |57 67 |00 167 |6A |6R 6P |4R [6A |40 (60 |60 48 [4A (69 |4R (6P 18R |6 |67 |60 |60 6D |5 |61 [6R 4N |69 |6F |0 iR |60

Totals - This Page

§_ 5,500,000.00

$ 250,000.00

$

20,833.33

§ 20,833.33

$125,000.00

$ 20,833.35

20,833.33

$ 2083333

$ 20,833331¢%

" The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS} is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by
April 15, 2012. It is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Contraller and State Department of Finance.
** Al total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.
*** Funding sources from the successor agency: {For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012
RPTTF - Redevelopment Proparty Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund
- Administrative Cost Allowance caps are 5% of Form A 6-month totals in 2011-12 and 3% of Form A 6-month totals in 2012-13. The calculation should not factor in pass through payments paid for with RPTTF in Form D,

Bonds - Bond proceeds

Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc.




Name of Redevelopment Agency City of Palm Springs as Successor Agency to the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Paim Springs FORM D - Pass-Through Payments
Project Area(s) Merged Project No. 1 and Merged Project No. 2

OTHER OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (%}

Pass Through and Other Payments ****

Total Due During p
ayments by month
Total Outstanding Fiscal Year Source of L Y

Project Name / Debt QObligation Payee Description Project Area | Debt or Obligation 2012-2013* Fund*** July 2012 Aug 2012 Sept 2012 Oct 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Total

1){All Passthrough Obligations Will be Paid by the County Auditor Controller Directly, not the Successor Agency

2)

3)

4)

5}

6}

7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15}

rlemlenlen|a|n |ta | | |ea P |ajer | [P o [6r |40 |0 [0 |0 | |0 [EP |BA |67 |6A &P
1

Totals - Other Obligations $ - s - 1s - 1s - |3 - 1s - |3 - 13 - 13 R E: -

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance
April 15, 2012. Itis not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.

** Al total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.

*** Funding sources from the successor agency: {(For fiscal 2014-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc

LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance N .

*¥+* . Only the January through June 2012 ROPS should include expenditures for pass-through payments. Starting with the July through December 2012 ROPS, per HSC section 34183 (a) {1), the county auditor controller will make the required pass-through payments prior to
transferring money into the successor agency's Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund for items listed in an oversight board approved ROPS.

Py




Name of Redevelopment Agency:
Project Area(s}

Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Palm Springs

Merged Profect No. 1

INITIAL RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Per AB 26 - Section 34167 and 34169

Page 1 of 6 Pages

Total Outstanding
Debt or Obligation
as of Juneg.'so, Total Due During Source of Payments by monih
Project Nams / Debt Obligation Payee Description 2011 Fiscal Year ** Payment July-Dec Jan** Feb Mar April May June Total
1){2004 Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds, Series A |Bank of New York Mellon Trust Refinance 1994 Tax Allocation Bonds 24 470 886 1,947,267 | RPTTF 824,564 [ 1,122,703 1,122,703
2)|2007 Tax Allocation Bonds, Series A Bank of New York Mellon Trust Capital Projects 23,960,388 928,838 | RPTTF 309,613 619,225 619,225
3)|2007 Taxable Tax Allccation Bonds, Sefies B Bank of New York Mellon Trust Property Acquisition 3,854,458 175,941 | RPTTF 58,647 117,294 117,294
4)|SERAF Loans Low Mod Housing Fund Loans for FY 2009/10 and 2010/11 SERAF P 5,069,848 1,013,269 | RPTTF - 1013969 | 1,013,969
5){City Loan and Interest Removed by the California Department of Finance - - RPTTF - 0 0
6}jt.oan Low Med Housing Fund Loan fo Merged Project No. 1 148,632 74,316 | RPTTF - 74,316 74,316
7}|Heusing Deferral Repayment Low Med Housing Fund Pre-1986 Set Aside Deferral 1,532,669 - RPTTF - 0
8)(2004 Convention Center Bonds Gity of Palm Springs Agency Contribution to Convention Center Ex 29,900,000 1,300,000 | RPTTF 650,000 650,000 650,000
9)|Agreement for Reimburs_ement Removed by the California Department of Finance - - RPTTF - 0 0 ]
10)|Cooperative Agreement City of Palm Springs Salaries and Benefits 4,600,000 214,798 | ACA 107,399 17,900 17,900 17,9060 17,900 17,900 17.900 107,400
11)|Cooperative Agreement City of Palm Springs Insurance 181,300 9,065 | ACA 4,533 2,266 2,266 4,532
12}|Cooperative Agreement City of Palm Springs Administrative Charges 3,145,200 157,260 | ACA 78,630 39,315 39,315 | 78,630
13)|Cooperative Agreemant City of Palm Springs Materials and Supplies 336,440 16,822 | ACA 5758 1,844 1,844 1,844 1,844 1,844 1,844 11,064
14)iCooperative Agreement City of Palm Springs Building Rental 210,000 10,500 | ACA 10,560 0
15)|Contract Services - Audit Lance Soll & Lunghard Audit Services 172,500 6,900 | ACA 4,400 1,000 1,500 2,500
16}| Contract Services - Legal Woodrulf Spradlin General Legal Counsel 1,244,600 49,784 | ACA 15,281 5,750 5,750 5,750 5,750 5,750 5753 34,503
17)|Coniract Services - Legal Best Best & Kreiger Redevelopment Special Counsel 14,402 14,402 | ACA 14,402 0
18){Coniract Services - Consulting Terra Nova Consuliing Consulting Services 3,053 3,053 | ACA 3,053 0
“|18}{Contract Services - Consulling Canyon Commercial Consulting Dowrntown Consulting 144,000 144,000 | Fund Balance 54,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 90.000 |
20})|Contract Services - Consulting Keyser Marston Financial Analysis Services 11,640 11,640 | Fund Balance 11,640 0
21)[Contract Services - Financial Harrell & Company Advisors Bond Disclosure and Financial Analysis 230,000 10,000 | ACA - 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 10,000_
22)|2011 Open PO - Audit Lance Solt & Lunghard Audit Services 1,530 1,530 { Fund Balance 1,530 0
23)|2011 Open PO - Financial Harrell & Company Advisors Bond Disclosure and Financial Analysis 6,657 6,657 | ACA - 6,657 6.657 ‘1
24)|Property Tax County of Riverside Property Tax on Acquired Property 8,000 8.000 | RPTTF - 8,000 8,000_
25)|Contract Services - Other (e.g. rebate calc) Various Various Consulting Servicas 1,387,797 50,338 | ACA 339 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 60,000
26)|Property Tax Collection Fees Removed by the California Department of Finance 0 - RPTTF - - 0
27}[Bond Trustee Fees Bank of New York Meflon Trust Trustee Fees 161,000 6,360 | ACA 6,360 0
28)|Contract Services- Consulting Keyser Marston Consulling Services-Pacific Hospitality 25243 25,243 IRPTTF 1] 25,243 25,243
29)|Pacific Hospitality Judgment Pacific Hospitality Judgment as Determined by Court To be Determined |To be Determined [RPTTF 0 0
30)|Contract Services - Financial Harrell & Company Advisors EOPS and ROPS Consulting 6,538 6,538 | ACA 0 6,538 5-533
§ Totals - This Page 100,826,781 6,203,223 2160,648 | 2550716 | 134,013 54,494 60,994 92,075 1,141,282 | 4,042,574
Totats - Page 2 9,353,947 3,180,395 549,510 55,480 51,199 | 657,848{ 250400 | 250,400 1,315,857 | 2,580,884
| Totals - Page 3 2,634,735 2,634,735 0 1,289,874 0] 242,689 0 0 1,102,072 | 2,634,735
| Totals - Page 4 49,317,138 4,404,019 1,140,688 | 2,444,549 48,146 26,826 97.269 45,145 601,126 | 3,262.918
f Totals - P 0 0 813,018 | 1,419,170
Totds - nggg 12 1‘2;1721%3‘ 1'.4191172 2,022,399 2221285 37.183, _“lé_g'.@ 780 3655 TAEA50 | 552.095
Grand total - All Pages 177,830,051 70,716,026 5,873,238 || 7,330,893 | 270541} 1,114,825 || 430452 | 424,303 5,221 505 || 14,792,376

RPTTF = Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF = Low and Moderate income Housing Fund

ACA = Administrative Cost Allowance

** Includes Bond Debt Service Due in August and September 2012




Name of Redeveloprment Agency:
Project Area(s)

Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Palm Springs

Merged Project No. 1

INITIAL RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDYULE

Per AB 26 - Secfion 34167 and 34169

Page 2 of 6 Pages

Tofal Outstanding
Debt or Obligation
as of June 30, | Totat Due During Source of Payments by month
Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description 2011 Fiscal Year Payment July-Dec Jan Feb Mar April May June Total
1}12011 Open PO ~ Animal Shelter Allen F Smoot & Associates Animal Shelter Construction 32,856 32,856 { Bond Proceeds 32,856 0
2112011 Open PQ - Animal Shelter Swatt/Meirs Architacts Animal Shelter Construction 15,479 15,479 | Bond Proceeds 15,479 0
3312011 Open PO - Animal Shelter Planit Reprographics Animal Sheller Construction - - Bond Proceeds - 0
432011 Open PO - Animal Shelter ingersoll Rand Security Animal Shelier Construction 25,934 25,934 | Bond Proceeds 25934 0
512011 Open PG - Animal Shelter West Test Communications Animal Shelter Phone System 9,027 9,027 | Bond Proceeds 9,027 0
6)[2011 Open PO - Animal Shelter Moore lacefano Goltsman Downtown Design - - Bond Proceeds - 0
7)1]2011 Open PO - Animal Shelter Schroer Mfg Co Animal Shelter Kennels and Intake Cages 17,619 17,619 | Bond Proceeds 17,619 0
8)[2011 Open PO - Animal Shelter Lake State Industries Animal Shelter Cages 4,469 4,469 | Bond Proceeds 4,469 ¢
93{2011 Open PO - Censtruction Rick Engineering S Palm Canyon Widening 5,198 5,198 | Fund Balance 5,198 0
10){Grounds Mairtenance Various Operation of Acquired Property 160,000 8,000 | RPTTF 6,000 400 400 400 400 400 2,000
113 |Continuing Appropriations Various Animal Shelter Construction {Bond Proceeds 98,915 98,915 | Bond Proceeds 98,835 80 80
12} iContinuing Appropriations Various COD Master Plan 101,449 101,449 | Fund Balance 650 50,799 1 50,000 100,799
13} Continuing Appropriations Various Desert Fashion Plaza Vision 3,444 3,444 | Fund Balance 3,444 0
14} |Continuing Appropriations Varigus Capital Projects 766,557 765,557 | Fund Balance - 250,000 250,000 | 250,000 15,567 765,557
15} | Dispostion and Development Agreement Endure Investments Financial Assistance 554,000 277,000 | RPTTF - 227,000 227,600
16) | Dispostion and Development Agreement Endure Investments Financial Assistance 1,400,000 - RPTTF - - a
17) |Owner Participation Agresment VIP Moters Financial Assistance 900,000 130,448 | RFTTF - 130,448 130,448
18) | Lease/Sublease Agreement VIP Motors Property Lease 3,960,000 385,000 | Lease Income 330,000 55,000 - - - - 55,000
19) |Flood Centrel Trust Fund Varicus Flood Contro! Tax Sharing Agency Account 1,300,000 1,300,000 | RPTTF - 1,306,600 1’300-003
20)
21} 0
22} 0
23) 0
24) 0
25) 0
26) 0
27) 0
28) 0
29) 0
30) 0
31) 0
32) 4]
33) 0
34) 0
35) 0
36) 0
37} Q
38} 0
39) 0
40) 0
Totals - This Page 9,353,947 3,180,395 549,510 55,480 51,199 | 657,848 250,400 | 250,400 1,315,557 | 2,580,684

RPTTF = Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF = Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund
ACA = Administrative Cost Allowance




Name of Redevelopment Agency:

Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Paim Springs

Project Area(s)

Merged Project No. 1

INITIAL. RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34167 and 34169

Page 3 of 6 Pages

Total Outstanding
Debt or Obligation
as of June 30, | Tota! Due During | Source of Payments by month
Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description 2011 Fiscal Year Payment July-Dec Jan Feb Mar April May June Total

1)[{SB 211 Payment - Riverside County Riverside County Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33607.7 8,691 8,691 |RPTTF 8,691 8,691
2)[SB 211 Payment - City of Palm Springs City of Palm Springs Tax Sharing Pursuant {o Section 33607.7 96,765 96,765 |[RPTTF 96,765 96,765
3)1EB 211 Payment - Palm Springs Unified School Di§Palm Springs Unified School District | Tax Sharing Pursuant o Section 33607.7 87,957 87,957 [RPTTF 87,957 87,957
4S8 211 Payment - College of the Desert College of the Desert Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33607.7 25,009 25,009 [RPTTF 25,008 25,009
5)[SB 211 Payment - County Office of Education County Office of Educatiocn Tax Sharing Pursuant o Section 33607.7 13,659 13,659 |RPTTF 13,659 13,653
6)[SB 211 Payment - Riverside County Regional Parki Riverside County Regional Park Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33607.7 1,419 1,419 |RPTTF 1,419 1,419
7HSB 211 Payment - Riverside County Flood Contro! [Riverside County Flood Control Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33607.7 3,140 3,140 [RPTTF 3,140 3,140
81|58 211 Payment - Cemetary District Cemetary District Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33607.7 86 86 |RPTTF 86 86
9)|SB 211 Payment - Hospital District Hospital District Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33607.7 6,661 6,661 |RPTTF 6,661 6,661
10} |SB 211 Payment - Mosquito Abaternent District Mosquito Abatement District Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33607.7 422 422 |RPTTF 422 422
11){SB 211 Payment - Resource Conservation District |Resource Conservation District Tax Sharing Pursuant fo Section 33607.7 40 40 |RPTTF 40 40
12){SB 211 Payment - Coachella Valley Water District |Coachella Valley Water District Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33607.7 3 3 |RPTTF 3 3
13)|SB 211 Payment - CYWD Storm Water District CVWD Storm Water District Tax Sharing Pursuant o Section 33607.7 4 4 |RPTTF 4 4
14} |Contractual - Riverside County Riverside County Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33401 1,197,146 1,197,146 [RPTTF 1,197,148 1,197,146
15} |Contractual - Riverside County (Deferral) Riverside County Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33401 (Defg 530,585 530,585 |[RPTTF 530,585 530,585
16) | Contractual - Palm Springs Unified School Digtrict | Palm Springs Unified Schoot District | Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33401 198,055 198,055 |RPTTF 198,055 198,055
173 |Coniractual - College of the Desert College of the Desert Tax Sharing Pursuant {o Section 33401 56,531 56,531 |RPTTF 56,531 56,531
18} |Coniractual - County Office of Education County Office of Education Tax Sharing Pursuant o Section 33401 30,756 30,756 |RPTTF 30,756 30,756
19) {Contractual - Riverside County Fiocd Control Riverside County Flood Controf Tax Sharing Pursuant fo Section 33401 92,828 92,828 |RPTTF 92,828 92,828
20} | Contractual - Cemetary District Cemetary District Tax Sharing Pursuant fo Section 33401 4,105 4,105 |RPTTF 4,105 4,105
21} | Contractuat - Mosquito Abatement District Mosquito Abatement District Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33401 38,184 38,184 |RPTTF 38,184 38,184
22) |Contractual - Coachella Valley Water District Coachella Valley \Water District Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33401 0 0 [RPTTF 0
23} [Confractual - Desert Water Agency Desert Water Agency Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33401 17,557 17,557 {RPTTF 17,557 17,557
24)]Contractual - Desert Waler Agency DS Qverride  [Desert Water Agency Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33401 225,132 225,132 |RPTTF 225,132 225,132
25) 0
26} 0
27) 0
28) 0
29) 0
30) 0
31) 0
32) 0
33) Q
34) 0
35) 0
36) 0
37) 0
38) 0
39) 0
40} Q
Totals - This Page 2,634,735 2,634,735 ' - 1,289,974 242,689 1,102,072 | 2,634,735

‘RPTTF = Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF = Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund
ACA = Administrative Cost Allowance




Name of Redevelopmant Agency:
Project Area(s)

Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Palm Springs

Merged Profect No. 2

INITIAL RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Page 4 of 6 Pages

Total Outstanding
Debt or Obligation

asof June 30, | Total Due During Source of Payments by maonth
Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description 2011 Fiscal Year Paymeant July-Dec Jan** Feb Mar April May June Tolal
1)|2004 Tax Aflocation Refunding Bonds, Series B Bank of New York Mellon Trust Refinance 1994 Tax Allocation Bonds 14,453,293 1,003,384 [RPTTF 390,628 612,756 612,756
2)|2007 Taxable Tax Allocation Bonds, Series C Bank of New York Mellon Trust Property Acquisition 12,407,609 848,503 |RPTTF 325,164 523,338 523,339
| 3}|City Loan and Interest Removed by the California Depart{Cperating and Administrative Costs - - RPTTF - 0 -
4}| Agresment for Reimbursement City of Palm Springs PSL - 236 Lease 3,400,000 122,892 | RPTTF 110,000 12,892 12,892
5) |Agreement for Reimbursement City of Palm Springs Sustainability F| Partial Prepayment of PSL 236 Lease 1,125,436 1,125,436 | RPTTF - 1,125,436 1,125,436
6)[2004 Convention Center Bonds Gity of Palm Springs Agency Contribution to Convention Center B 5,200,060 300,600 | RPTTF 150,000 150,000 150,800
7)|Agreement for Reimbursement Removed by the California Department of Finance - - RPTTF - 0 0 -
8) [Cooperative Agreement City of Palm Springs Salaries and Benefits 5,540,000 214,798 | ACA 107,398 17,900 17,900 17,800 17,900 17,900 17,900 107,400
9)Cooperative Agreement City of Palm Springs Insurance 177,760 8,888 | ACA 4,444 2,220 2,222 4,444
10}{Cooperative Agreemant City of Palm Springs Administrative Charges 1,509,220 75,461 | ACA 37,596 18,798 _ 18,797 37,595
11}{Cooperative Agreement City of Palm Springs Materials and Supplies 212,420 10,621 | ACA 2,701 1,320 1,320 1,320 1,320 1,320 1,320 7,920
12)Cooperative Agreement City of Palm Springs - Building Rental 90,000 4,500 | ACA 4,500 Z.
13)}Contract Services - Audit Lance Soll & Lunghard Audit Services 77.500 3,100 | ACA 1,400 1,000 700 1,700
14} [Contract Services - Legal Woodruff Spradlin General Legat Counset 197,800 7916 | ACA 2,480 906 206 906 006 908 906 5,436
15} | Contract Services - Financial Harrell & Company Advisors Bond Disclosure and Financial Analysis 184,000 8,000 | ACA - 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 8,000
16}|Coniract Services - Other (e.g. rebate calc) Various Various Consulting Services - 460,000 20,000 | ACA 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 20,000
17}|Bond Trustee Fees Bank of New York Mellon Trust Trustee Fees 161,000 4,520 | ACA 4,377 143
18) |Property Tax Collection Fees County of Riverside SB 2557 Fees 1,846,000 71,000 | RPTTF - 71,000 71,000
19) [Flood Contral Trust Fund Various Flead Conirol Tax Sharing Agency Account 575,000 575,000 | RPTTF - 575,000 575,000
20) -
21) -
22) -
23) -
24) -
25) -
26)
27)
28)
29)
30)
a1
32)
33)
34}
35}
36)
37)
38)
39)
40)
Totals - This Page 5 49,317,138.00 4,404,019 1,140,688 2,444,549 48,146 26,826 97,269 45,145 601,126 | 3,262,518

RPTTF = Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
EMIHF = Low and Mederate Income Housing Fund

ACA = Administrative Cost Allowance

** Includes Bond Debt Service Dus in August and September 2012




Name of Redevelopment Agency:

Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Paim Springs

Project Area(s}

Merged Project No. 2

INITIAL RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Per AB 26 - Section 34167 and 34169

Page 5 of 6 Pages

Total Qutsianding
Debt or Obligation

as of June 30, Total Due During Source of Payments by month
Project Name / Debl Obligation Payee Description 2011 Fiscal Year Payment July-Dec Jan Feb Mar April May June Total

1)|SB 211 Payment - Riverside County Riverside County Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33607.7 1] 0 |RPTTF o G
2){SB 211 Payment - City of Palm Springs City of Palm Springs Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33607.7 33,470 33470 |RPTTE 33.470 33,470
3)1SB 211 Payment - Palm Springs Unified School DigPalm Springs Unified School District | Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33607.7 5,554 6,554 {RPTTF 6,554 6,554

4)[SB 211 Payment - College of the Desert College of the Desert Tax Shasing Pursuant to Section 33607.7 1,871 1,871 {RPTTF 1,871 1.871
5)|SB 211 Payment - County Office of Education County Office of Education Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33607.7 1,018 1,018 {RPTTF 1.018 1,018
£}|SB 211 Payment - Riverside County Regional Park| Riverside County Regional Park Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33607.7 492 492 |RPTTF 492 492
7}SB 211 Payment - Riverside County Flood Control |Riverside County Flood Control Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33607.7 0 0 |RPTTF 0 0
8)|SB 211 Payment - Cemetary District Cemetary District Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33607.7 180 180 [RPTTF 180 180
9)|SB 211 Payment - Hospital District Hospital District Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33607.7 2,304 2,304 [RPTTF 2,304 2,304
10)[5B 211 Payment - Mosquito Abatement District Mosquito Abatement Disfrict Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33607.7 0 0 [RPTTF 9 0
11}[SB 211 Payment - Rescurce Conservation District {Resource Conservation District Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33607.7 0 0 [RPTTF 0 0
12)|SB 211 Payment - Coachella Valley Water District {Coachella Valley Water District Tax Sharing Pursuant to Secticn 33607.7 0 0 JRPTTF 0 9
13}[58B 211 Payment - CVWD Storm Water District CVWD Storm Water District Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33607.7 1] 0 [RPTTF 0 0
14) |Contractual - Riverside County Riverside County Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33401 903,110 903,116 _[RPTTF 451,555 451,555 903,110
15){Contractual - Palm Springs Unified School District {Palm Springs Unified School District | Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33401 184,828 184,829 [RPTTF 184,829 184,829
16) |Contractual - College of the Desert College of the Desert Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33401 52,756 52,756 |[RPTTF 52,756 52,756
17} [Contractual - County Office of Education Counly Office of Education Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33401 31,109 31,108 |RPTTE 31,109 31,109
18} [Contractual - Riversitde County Flood Control Riverside County Flood Contral Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33401 60,746 60,746 |RPTTF 43,812 16,934 60,746
19) |Contractual - Cemetary District Cemetary District Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33401 919 919 |RPTTF 919 919
20) | Contractual - Mosguito Abatement District Mosguito Abatement District Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33401 0 0 IRPTTF 0 0
21) |Contractual - Coachella Valley Water District Coachella Valley Wateér District Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33401 29,027 29.027 |RPTTFE 29,027 29,027
22} |Contractual - Desert Water Agency Desert Water Agency Tax Sharing Pursuant to Section 33401 8,257 8,257 |RPTTF 8,257 8,257
23) [Contractual - Desert Water Agency DS Override Desert Water Agency Tax Sharing Pursuant o Section 3341 102,528 102,528 {RPTTF 102,528 102,528
24} 0
25) 0
26) 0
27) 0
28) 0
29} 0
30} 0
31) 0
32) 0
33) 0
34} 0
35) 0
36) 1]
37) 0
38) 0
39) o]
40) ¢
Totals - This Page 1,419,170 1,419,170 - 495,367 110,785 813,018 | 141,170

RPTTF = Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF = Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund
ACA = Administrative Cost Allowance




Name of Redevelopment Agency:
Project Area(s)

Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Palm Springs

Low and Moderate income Houisng Fund Ohligations

INITIAL RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Page 6 of 6 Pages

Total Outstanding
Debt or Obligation

as of June 30, | Total Due During Source of Payments by month
Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description 2011 Fiscal Year Payment July-Dec Jan** Feb Mar April May June Total

1)[2001 Housing Tax Allocation Bonds Bank of New York Mellon Trust Refinance 1921 Housing Tax Allecation Bond 5,030,290 834,352 |LMIHF/RPTTF 368,834 465,518 455,518
2)|Housing Projects and Programs To Be Detemined Restricted Sale Proceeds to be used for Low 162,630 162,630 { LMIHF - 162,630 162,630
3)]20% Housing Set Aside Removed by the California Bepartment of Finance RPTTF - - -
4}{Nightengale Manor Improvements Low Mod Housing Fund Low Mod Housing Project 60,000 60,000 { LMIHF - 60,000 60,000
5){Sunset Palms Apartments Low Mod Housing Fund Low Mod Housing Project 1,500,000 1,500,000 § LMIHF 1,500,000 -
6}|N Indian/San Rafael Project Low Mod Housing Fund L.ow Mod Housing Project 4,500 4,500 | LMIHF 469 4,031 4,031
7)}Caoperative Agreement City of Palm Springs Salaries and Benefits 6,000,000 232,689 | ACA 116,289 19,400 19,400 19,400 19,400 19,400 19,400 116,400
8)}Cooperative Agreament City of Palm Springs Insurance 35,660 1,783 { ACA 892 446 446 892
9)[Cocperative Agreement City of Palm Springs Administrative Charges 1,185,800 59,790 | ACA 29,895 14,948 14,948 29,896

10) | Cooperative Agresrnent City of Palm Springs Materials and Supplies 152,400 7,620 | ACA 2,286 889 889 889 888 889 289 5,334

11)iCooperative Agresment City of Paim Springs Building Rental 20,000 1,000 { ACA 1,000 -

12)[Contract Services - Audit Lance Soll & Lunghard Audit Services 25,000 1,000 1 ACA 606 394 394

13)Bond Trustee Fees Bank of New York Mellon Trust Trustee Fees 22,000 2,120 | ACA 2,120 - =

14)[Confract Services - Financial Harrell & Company Advisors Bond Disclosure and Financial Analysis 20,000 2,000 | ACA - 500 500 500 500 2,000

15)|Contract Services - Other (e.g. rebate calc) Various Various Consulting Services 50,000 5,000 | ACA 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 5,000

16}

17}

18}

19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

27}

28)

29)

30)

31)

32)

33)

34)

35)

36)

a7)

a8

k)]

40)

Totals - This Page $ 14,278,280.00 2,874,484 2,022,291 485807 | 37183 | 22,483 | 21,789 36,683 248,450 852,095

RPTTF = Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF = Low and Moderate Income Housing Fuind

ACA = Administrative Cost Allowance

** Includes Bond Debt Service Due in August and September 2012




